



**PHYSICIAN BULLETIN
NEONATAL & PEDIATRIC CRITICAL CARE SERVICES POLICY**

CONTENTS

- **Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) Code 99295 Correction**
-

Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) code 99295 Correction

In the Physician Bulletin, Neonatal & Pediatric Critical Care Services Policy, Volume 30, Number 55, dated May 1, 2008, procedure code 99295 was mistyped in error as 99395. The corrected paragraph should read:

Only one per day code (99293-99300) may be billed per participant per day, including those transferred from one institution to another. When critical care is provided at one institution and the patient is then transferred to another higher level of care on that same date of service, the referring institution reports hourly critical care codes (99291, 99292) and the receiving institution reports the appropriate global admission code (99293, 99295) unless the group caring for the patient in both institutions is the same. If they are members of the same group only the appropriate global daily code is reported.

Provider Bulletins are available on the MO HealthNet Division (MHD) (Formerly the Division of Medical Services) Web site at <http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/providers/pages/bulletins.htm>. Bulletins will remain on the Provider Bulletins page only until incorporated into the [provider manuals](#) as appropriate, then moved to the Archived Bulletin page.

MO HealthNet News: Providers and other interested parties are urged to go to the MHD Web site at <http://dss.missouri.gov/mhd/global/pages/mednewssubscribe.htm> to subscribe to the electronic mailing list to receive automatic notifications of provider bulletins, provider manual updates, and other official MO HealthNet communications via E-mail.

MO HealthNet Managed Care: The information contained in this bulletin applies to coverage for:

- MO HealthNet Fee-for-Service
- Services not included in MO HealthNet Managed Care

Questions regarding MO HealthNet Managed Care benefits should be directed to the patient's MO HealthNet Managed Care health plan. Before delivering a service, please check the patient's eligibility status by swiping the red MO HealthNet card or by calling the Interactive Voice Response (IVR) System at 573-635-8908 and using Option One for the red or white card.

Provider Communications Hotline 573-751-2896